
From: Dave Pyburn
To: snelson@aasv.org
Subject: RE: AALC_New AVMA webpage_COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine
Date: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 11:57:00 AM

Any headway on a depopulation statement (justified or something similar – really whatever you can
get) from AVMA?
 
Dr. Dave Pyburn
Chief Veterinarian
National Pork Board
1776 NW 114th St.,  Clive, IA 50325
 
Phone: 515-223-2634
Cell: 
Fax: 515-309-5715
Email: DPyburn@pork.org
 

From: snelson@aasv.org <snelson@aasv.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 10:32 AM
To: Lisa Becton <lbecton@pork.org>; Dave Pyburn <dpyburn@pork.org>; Paul Sundberg
<psundberg@swinehealth.org>; Liz Wagstrom <WagstromL@nppc.org>; Patrick Webb
<pwebb@pork.org>; Pam Zaabel <PZaabel@pork.org>; Chris Hostetler <chostetler@pork.org>
Subject: RE: AALC_New AVMA webpage_COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine
 
I agree, Lisa. It is wordy, but it’s supportive of the situation and I agree, coming from AVMA,
it’s going to take a veterinary perspective rather than a producer perspective and I think that’s
what you want for producers. It will provide the professional support for what we are likely
going to have to do.
Harry
 
Harry Snelson, DVM
Executive Director
American Association of Swine Veterinarians

830 26th St.
Perry, IA 50220
Phone: (515) 465-5255
snelson@aasv.org
 
 

From: Lisa Becton <lbecton@pork.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 10:28 AM
To: Dave Pyburn <dpyburn@pork.org>; Harry Snelson <snelson@aasv.org>; Paul Sundberg
<psundberg@swinehealth.org>; Liz Wagstrom <WagstromL@nppc.org>; Patrick Webb
<pwebb@pork.org>; Pam Zaabel <PZaabel@pork.org>; Chris Hostetler <chostetler@pork.org>
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Subject: RE: AALC_New AVMA webpage_COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine
 
Just did and it is pretty barren – lots of words and their attempt at multi-species. They have AASV
info up but nothing directly from ‘industry’ otherwise. I am not surprised as AVMA routinely does
NOT list industry resources.
 
Lisa
 
Lisa J Becton, DVM, MS, DACVPM
Director, Swine Health
National Pork Board

1776 NW 114th St.
Clive, IA 50325
lbecton@pork.org
515-223-2791 (work)

 (cell)
 

From: Dave Pyburn <dpyburn@pork.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 11:26 AM
To: Harry Snelson <snelson@aasv.org>; Paul Sundberg <psundberg@swinehealth.org>; Liz
Wagstrom <WagstromL@nppc.org>; Patrick Webb <pwebb@pork.org>; Lisa Becton
<lbecton@pork.org>; Pam Zaabel <PZaabel@pork.org>; Chris Hostetler <chostetler@pork.org>
Subject: FW: AALC_New AVMA webpage_COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine
 
I have not looked at it yet
 
Dr. Dave Pyburn
Chief Veterinarian
National Pork Board
1776 NW 114th St.,  Clive, IA 50325
 
Phone: 515-223-2634
Cell: 
Fax: 515-309-5715
Email: DPyburn@pork.org
 

From: Dr. Michael Costin <MCostin@avma.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, April 28, 2020 10:20 AM
To: Dr. Amy Robinson <robinson@yousq.net>; Dr. Andrea Zedek < >; Dr.
B. Joe Dedrickson <joe.dedrickson@huvepharma.us>; Dr. Bob Sager

>; Dr. Boyd H. Parr <bparr@clemson.edu>; Dr. Brandon Treichler
< >; Dr. Bruce Martin < >; Dr. Dan Posey
<dposey@cvm.tamu.edu>; Dr. David Starling <aquavet@aqueterinary.com>; Dr. Don Sanders
<dsanders@vacaresources.com>; Dr. Dustin Oedekoven <Dustin.Oedekoven@state.sd.us>; Dr.
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Elizabeth Dale <Elizabeth.Dale@jbssa.com>; Dr. Elizabeth Parker >; Dr. Eric
Gonder <egonder@butterball.com>; Dr. Eric Moore <emoore@norbrookinc.com>; Dr. Gail Golab
<GGolab@avma.org>; Dr. James Logan <jim.logan@wyo.gov>; Dr. Jess Waddell
<Jess.Waddell@genusplc.com>; Kathy Simmons <ksimmons@beef.org>; Lisa Becton
<lbecton@pork.org>; Dr. Malathi Raghavan <raghavm@purdue.edu>; Dr. Michael Costin
<MCostin@avma.org>; Dr. Michael Murphy <MMurphy@avma.org>; Dr. Ron E. Gill
< >; Dr. Sarah Wagner <sarah.wagner@ndsu.edu>; Dr. Stephen Reichley
<stephen.reichley@clearsprings.com>; Tracy Olsen <TOlsen@avma.org>; Dr. Beth Thompson
<beth.thompson@state.mn.us>; Dr. Cindy Wolf <wolfx006@umn.edu>; Dr. Dan Givens
<givenmd@vetmed.auburn.edu>; Dave Pyburn <dpyburn@pork.org>; Dr. David Christiansen
<christiansen@cvm.msstate.edu>; Dr. Eileen Wolfe >; Dr. Janet Helms

>; Dr. Jessica Watson <jwatson@beef.org>; Dr. Jessica Watson
 Dr. Joel Cline <Joel.Cline@waynefarms.com>; Dr. John 'Jay'

Donecker < >; Dr. Jordan Graham <jgraham@swinevetcenter.com>; Dr.
Kate Lott <klott@tillamook.com>; Dr. Paul Hunter <drhunter@nktelco.net>; Dr. Stephen Frattini
<sfrattini@cfaarm.com>; Dr. Tony Forshey <tforshey@agri.ohio.gov>; Dr. Ellen Hart
<Ellen.Hart@fda.hhs.gov>; Dr. Larry Granger <larry.m.granger@usda.gov>
Subject: AALC_New AVMA webpage_COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine
 
Morning AALC,
 
AVMA has posted a new webpage, COVID-19 impacts on food production medicine. It touches on
slaughter plant closures, impacts on the farm and links to some depop info as well.
 
Michael Costin, DVM, MBA
Assistant Director | Division of Animal & Public Health
American Veterinary Medical Association
O: 847-285-6634 | www.avma.org
 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this communication, including all attachments,
is confidential.  The information is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above.  If you
are not an intended recipient, please be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the
contents of this transmission (including opening any document(s) attached to this transmission) is
prohibited.  If you have received this transmission in error please contact the sender immediately and
delete this transmission and any attachment(s) from your computer.  Thank you.
 
This message contains confidential information belonging to The National Pork Board and is
intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not
disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by email if you have
received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot
be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost,
destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses and The National Pork Board does not accept
liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail
transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy from: The National Pork Board,
P.O. Box 9114, Des Moines, IA 50306. Any views or opinions presented in this email are solely those
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of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The National Pork Board.
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